CH \$40.00 39758

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM415012

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Wells Fargo Bank National Association | | 02/06/2017 | National Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Apollo Food Group LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2 Heritage Drive, #501 | |
| City: | Quincy | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02171 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3975894 | YASSO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-263-1000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kristen M. Walsh |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /kristenmwalsh/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/06/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Apollo TM Termination#page1.tif source=Apollo TM Termination#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005983 FRAME: 0183

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2013, (the "Agreement"), by and between (a) APOLLO FOOD GROUP LLC ("Client") and (b) WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Factor"), pursuant to which, among other things, Client grants to Factor, for itself and its affiliates, a collateral security interest in and a general lien upon, and a conditional assignment of, a continuing security interest in and to all of the trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, registered service marks and service mark applications listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2013 at Reel/Frame 004974/0001.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Factor hereby terminates, releases, and cancels the Agreement and discharges the security interest granted to Factor thereunder in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement under its seal effective as of February 6, 2017.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (FOR TRADEMARKS)

EXHIBIT A

TRADE NAMES, REGISTERED TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS, REGISTERED SERVICE MARKS AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark Name</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Date of Registration</u>

YASSO 3,975,894 June 7, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005983 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 02/06/2017